■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ
チ
CVS
■FEATURES
RoHS compliant
Lowest profile design of 1.45 mm
Fine pitch of 1 mm
Easy motion with knob height of 0.2 mm
Part name
Cover
Slider
Housing
Slider contact
Fixed contact
Terminal pin
Earth terminal
Material Flammability
UL-94V-0
—
—
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Polyamide
Polyphenylenesulphide
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB
CVS-08B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
Apr,
2008
●
●
●
●
Oct,
2008
セ
ン
サ
用
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ
メ
ー
タ
OPTICAL CONTACTLESS TYPE JT22 series
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
J T 2 2  -  1 2 0  -  5 0 0
Series name
Effective electrical angle
120：120° 320：320°
Output
0：0.5 ~ 4.5 V
Input voltage
5：DC5 V C：DC12 V
Effective electrical angle
120°
DC5 V JT22-120-500
JT22-120-C00
JT22-320-500
JT22-320-C00
DC12 V
DC5 V
DC12 V
320°
Input voltage Part number
■FEATURES
※Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Optical contactless single turn type
Basic construction
Shaft
LED board
Cover
Light source
PSD
LED
Bearing
Bearing
Mount
Slit
PC board ASSY
Washer
RoHS compliant
■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ
チ
CVS
■FEATURES
RoHS compliant
Lowest profile design of 1.45 mm
Fine pitch of 1 mm
Easy motion with knob height of 0.2 mm
Part name
Cover
Slider
Housing
Slider contact
Fixed contact
Terminal pin
Earth terminal
Material Flammability
UL-94V-0
—
—
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Polyamide
Polyphenylenesulphide
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB
CVS-08B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
Apr,
2008
●
●
●
●
Oct,
2008
セ
ン
サ
用
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ
メ
ー
タ
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical characteristics Mechanical characteristics
■OUTPUT
■OUTPUT CIRCUITRY
Input voltage
Dissipation
Effective electrical angle
Output voltage
Absolute linearity ※1
Temperature sensitivity
Temperature medium drift
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
DC5 V 0.25 V DC12 V 0.6 V
40 mA maximum
120° 320° 120° 320°
3.0 %
0.5 ~ 4.5 V
3.0 %FS ( 2.0 %FS/ 30 ~ 70 °C)
40 mV
100 M (at DC500 V) minimum
AC500 V (1 min)
Environmental characteristics
Starting torque
Maximum rotational speed
Mechanical angle
Rotational life
Vibration
Shock
Strength of tighten screw
0.147 mN·m {1.5 gf·cm} maximum
（at normal temp.）
1500 min-1
360° continuous
147 m/s2 {15 G} 30 ~ 200 Hz, 30 h
1 108 revolution
（at 25 , 200 ）
294.2 m/s2 {30 G} minimum
0.49 N·m {5 kgf·cm} maximum
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Humidity
Net weight
30 ~ 80 °C
30 ~ 85 °C
Relative humidity
95 % maximum
Approx. 12
※１
+ 4.5 V
+ 2.5 V
+ 0.5 V
50 % 50 %
Effective electrical angle
I0
DC5 V, 12 V
Output
0 V
I0 = 20 mA max.
2.2 k
■OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
(31)
10
8 8
6
AWG28
M 9, P = 0.75
L = 200
13 22
2
9.
2
3
1
15
0.1
1.5
45°
  0 –0
.0
5
R
M 9    P = 0.75 12
1. Nut 2. Washer
2 0.5
1
9.4
12.9
φ
φ
〈Accessories〉
■ELECTRICAL WIRING
Red
Black
White
Power B
Power 0 (V)
Output
JT22
POTENTIOMETERS
※